
Mae’r ddogfen yma ar gael yn y Gymraeg / This document is available in Welsh.

Mae croeso i chi gyfathrebu gyda ni yn y Gymraeg / You are welcome to communicate with us in 

RHONDDA CYNON TAF COUNTY BOROUGH COUNCIL 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES 

AREA OF CHARGE DESCRIPTION (WHERE APPLICABLE) 

Animal Warden Service 1

Statutory Fee per stay £25.00 £25.00

Kennel charge  per stay £10.40 £10.40

If dog is micro chipped as part of stay £10.66 £10.66

Dog handling fee £5.20 £5.20

Births, Deaths and Marriages

Approved Premises License (for a 3 year period) £1,053.00 £1,084.00

Marriage & Civil Partnership fee at Approved Premises Monday - 

Saturday
£363.00 £374.00

Marriage & Civil Partnership fee at Approved Premises Sunday 

and bank holidays
£432.00 £445.00

Other Ceremonies Fee at Approved premises Monday - Saturday
£363.00 £374.00

Other Ceremonies Fee on a Sunday or a Bank Holiday £432.00 £445.00

Non refundable booking fee for ceremonies £25.00 £26.00

Marriage and Civil Partnership at RCT Evan James Suite £140.00 £144.00

Marriage and Civil Partnership at RCT Civic Chamber (Monday - 

Friday only)
£140.00 £144.00

Registrar (General Search) A general search in indexes in his/her office not exceeding 6 

successive hours
£18.00 £18.00

Issuing a standard or short certificate of birth, death or marriage 

(and for statutory purposes)
£10.00 £11.00

At time of registration £4.00 £11.00

After the time of registration £7.00 £11.00

Within 24 hours £35.00

Registrar Office Ceremonies £46.00 £46.00

Registrar attendance at a registered building. £86.00 £86.00

Registrar attendance at the residence of a house-bound person
£47.00 £47.00

Certification of place of worship £29.00 £29.00

Registration of building for worship £123.00 £123.00

Registration of religious building for solemnisation of marriages
£64.00 £64.00

Joint application (registration/solemnisation) £123.00 £123.00

2019/20 CHARGE (rounded as appropriate)2018/19 CHARGE (rounded as appropriate)

Registrars - Booking Fees

Ceremonies (Marriages, Civil Partnerships and Non 

Standard Citizenship)

Certification and Registration of Buildings

1 - Animal Warden Service - charges set in line with delegated decision on 8th June 2017 to enable costs to be recovered 

Registrar Certificate Fees (Birth, death, Marriage or Civil 

Partnership)
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Legal notice of intent to marry £35.00 £35.00

Legal notice of Civil Partnership £35.00 £35.00

Certificate of Non-impediment (foreign marriages) £35.00 £35.00

Housebound Registration at Residence (notice) £86.00 £86.00

Application to shorten notice period £60.00 £60.00

Priority Same Day Issue (up until 2pm) £3.50 £3.60

Five year search of a given date £5.80 £6.00

Ten year search of a given date £11.60 £11.90

Non-Standard Citizenship Ceremonies at Register Office
£53.60 £55.20

Consideration of Foreign Divorce paperwork £50.00 £50.00

Consideration of a Correction £75.00 £75.00

Space 17  - amendment to birth certificate within 1 year of birth 
£40.00 £40.00

Number of Dwellings New Full Plans - Plan 

Fee

New Full Plans - 

Inspection Fee

New Building 

Notice Fee

New Full Plans - Plan 

Fee

New Full Plans - 

Inspection Fee

New Building 

Notice Fee

<300m2 x1 £140.74 £328.39 £469.12 £140.74 £328.39 £469.12

<300m2 x2 £238.17 £555.73 £793.90 £238.17 £555.73 £793.90

<300m2 x3 £324.78 £757.81 £1,082.59 £324.78 £757.81 £1,082.59

<300m2 x4 £411.38 £959.90 £1,371.28 £411.38 £959.90 £1,371.28

<300m2 x5 £454.69 £1,060.94 £1,515.63 £454.69 £1,060.94 £1,515.63

<300m2 x6 £519.64 £1,212.50 £1,732.15 £519.64 £1,212.50 £1,732.15

<300m2 x7 £584.60 £1,364.07 £1,948.67 £584.60 £1,364.07 £1,948.67

<300m2 x8 £692.86 £1,616.67 £2,309.53 £692.86 £1,616.67 £2,309.53

<300m2 x9 £736.16 £1,717.71 £2,453.88 £736.16 £1,717.71 £2,453.88

<300m2 x10 £822.77 £1,919.80 £2,742.57 £822.77 £1,919.80 £2,742.57

<300m2 x11 £866.07 £2,020.84 £2,886.91 £866.07 £2,020.84 £2,886.91

<300m2 x12 £931.03 £2,172.40 £3,103.43 £931.03 £2,172.40 £3,103.43

<300m2 x13 £974.33 £2,273.44 £3,247.78 £974.33 £2,273.44 £3,247.78

<300m2 x14 £1,039.29 £2,425.01 £3,464.29 £1,039.29 £2,425.01 £3,464.29

<300m2 x15 £1,093.42 £2,551.31 £3,644.73 £1,093.42 £2,551.31 £3,644.73

<300m2 x16 £1,147.55 £2,677.61 £3,825.16 £1,147.55 £2,677.61 £3,825.16

<300m2 x17 £1,212.50 £2,829.17 £4,041.68 £1,212.50 £2,829.17 £4,041.68

<300m2 x18 £1,277.46 £2,980.74 £4,258.20 £1,277.46 £2,980.74 £4,258.20

<300m2 x19 £1,342.41 £3,132.30 £4,474.71 £1,342.41 £3,132.30 £4,474.71

<300m2 x20 £1,385.72 £3,233.34 £4,619.06 £1,385.72 £3,233.34 £4,619.06

Priority Fees & Search Fees

Notices

Schedule1

TABLE A - Creation or Conversion to New Housing (fees including VAT)

Building Regulations



Mae’r ddogfen yma ar gael yn y Gymraeg / This document is available in Welsh.

Mae croeso i chi gyfathrebu gyda ni yn y Gymraeg / You are welcome to communicate with us in 

RHONDDA CYNON TAF COUNTY BOROUGH COUNCIL 2019/20 FEES AND CHARGES 

AREA OF CHARGE DESCRIPTION (WHERE APPLICABLE) 2019/20 CHARGE (rounded as appropriate)2018/19 CHARGE (rounded as appropriate)

<300m2 x21 and larger than 300m2

Type of Work Full Plans - Plan Fee Full Plans - 

Inspection Fee

Building Notice 

Fee

Full Plans - Plan Fee Full Plans - 

Inspection Fee

Building Notice 

Fee
Single Storey Extension <10m2 £86.61 £202.08 £288.69 £86.61 £202.08 £288.69

Single Storey Extension 10m2 - 40m2 £135.32 £315.76 £451.08 £135.32 £315.76 £451.08

Single Storey Extension 40m2 - 100m2 £173.21 £404.17 £577.38 £173.21 £404.17 £577.38

Two storey Extension <40m2 £146.15 £341.02 £487.17 £146.15 £341.02 £487.17

Two storey Extension 40m2 - 200m2 £184.04 £429.43 £613.47 £184.04 £429.43 £613.47

Loft Conversion with no dormer £119.09 £277.87 £396.95 £119.09 £277.87 £396.95

Loft Conversion with dormer £140.74 £328.39 £469.12 £140.74 £328.39 £469.12

Erection or Extension of a Garage <100m2 £86.61 £202.08 £288.69 £86.61 £202.08 £288.69

Conversion of a Garage to Habitable Room £86.61 £202.08 £288.69 £86.61 £202.08 £288.69

Alterations to extend or create a basement <100m2 £156.98 £366.28 £523.25 £156.98 £366.28 £523.25

Electrical Works Contact the Building 

Type of Work Full Plans - Plan Fee Full Plans - 

Inspection Fee

Building Notice 

Fee

Full Plans - Plan Fee Full Plans - 

Inspection Fee

Building Notice 

Fee
Floor Area <10m2 £146.15 £341.02 £487.17 £146.15 £341.02 £487.17

Floor Area 10m2 - 40m2 £184.04 £429.43 £613.47 £184.04 £429.43 £613.47

Floor Area 40m2 - 100m2 £200.28 £467.32 £667.60 £200.28 £467.32 £667.60

Floor Area 100m2 - 200m2 £276.06 £644.14 £920.20 £276.06 £644.14 £920.20

Type of Work Full Plans - Plan Fee Full Plans - 

Inspection Fee

Building Notice 

Fee

Full Plans - Plan Fee Full Plans - 

Inspection Fee

Building Notice 

Fee
Underpinning £97.43 £227.34 £324.78 £97.43 £227.34 £324.78

Renovation of a thermal element £32.48 £75.78 £108.26 £32.48 £75.78 £108.26

Internal alteration & installation of fittings <£2,000 £144.35 £0.00 £144.35 £144.35 £0.00 £144.35

£2,000 - £5,000 £75.78 £176.82 £252.60 £75.78 £176.82 £252.60

£5,000 - £15,000 £108.26 £252.60 £360.86 £108.26 £252.60 £360.86

£15,000 - £25,000 £140.74 £328.39 £469.12 £140.74 £328.39 £469.12

£25,000 - £50,000 £216.52 £505.21 £721.73 £216.52 £505.21 £721.73

£50,000 - £75,000 £281.47 £656.77 £938.25 £281.47 £656.77 £938.25

Over £75,000

Window/Glazed Door Replacement

<20 windows £27.06 £63.15 £90.22 £27.06 £63.15 £90.22

Contact the Building Control Office

Contact the Building Control Office

Contact the Building Control Office

Contact the Building Control Office

Schedule 2A

TABLE D  - Non Domestic Work Extension and New Build (fees including VAT)

Schedule 3

TABLE C  - Domestic Alterations to a Single Building (fees including VAT)

Schedule 2

TABLE B - Domestic Extensions to a Single Building (fees including VAT)

Contact the Building Control Office
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>20 windows £37.89 £88.41 £126.30 £37.89 £88.41 £126.30

Electrical Works

Type of Work Full Plans - Plan Fee Full Plans - 

Inspection Fee

Building Notice 

Fee

Full Plans - Plan Fee Full Plans - 

Inspection Fee

Building Notice 

Fee
Underpinning & Pad Foundations < £50,000 £129.91 £303.13 £433.04 £129.91 £303.13 £433.04

£50,000 - £100,000 £167.80 £391.54 £559.34 £167.80 £391.54 £559.34

£100,000 - £250,000 £200.28 £467.32 £667.60 £200.28 £467.32 £667.60

Window Replacement <20 windows £27.06 £63.15 £90.22 £27.06 £63.15 £90.22

Window Replacement >20 windows £37.89 £88.41 £126.30 £37.89 £88.41 £126.30

New Shop Fronts <20 windows £92.02 £214.71 £306.73 £92.02 £214.71 £306.73

New Shop Fronts >20 windows £97.43 £227.34 £324.78 £97.43 £227.34 £324.78

Renovation of a thermal element <£50,000 £75.78 £176.82 £252.60 £75.78 £176.82 £252.60

£50,000 - £100,000 £92.02 £214.71 £306.73 £92.02 £214.71 £306.73

£100,000 - £250,000 £129.91 £303.13 £433.04 £129.91 £303.13 £433.04

Alterations and Fittings <£2,000 £43.30 £101.04 £144.35 £43.30 £101.04 £144.35

£2,000 - £5,000 £86.61 £202.08 £288.69 £86.61 £202.08 £288.69

£5,000 - £15,000 £108.26 £252.60 £360.86 £108.26 £252.60 £360.86

£15,000 - £25,000 £140.74 £328.39 £469.12 £140.74 £328.39 £469.12

£25,000 - £50,000 £216.52 £505.21 £721.73 £216.52 £505.21 £721.73

£50,000 - £75,000 £281.47 £656.77 £938.25 £281.47 £656.77 £938.25

£75,000 - £100,000 £303.13 £707.29 £1,010.42 £303.13 £707.29 £1,010.42

Mezzanine Floor <500m2 £184.04 £429.43 £613.47 £184.04 £429.43 £613.47

Office Fit Out <500m2 £167.80 £391.54 £559.34 £167.80 £391.54 £559.34

500m2 - 2,000m2 £221.93 £517.84 £739.77 £221.93 £517.84 £739.77

Shop Fit Out <500m2 £167.80 £391.54 £559.34 £167.80 £391.54 £559.34

500m2 - 2,000m2 £221.93 £517.84 £739.77 £221.93 £517.84 £739.77

Exceeding any maximums quoted above

NNDR Summons £61.00 £61.00

NNDR Liability Order £0.50 £0.50

Car Parks

Parking in all Pontyclun, Tonypandy, Porth and 

Mountain Ash car parks £0.00 £0.00

Contact the Building Control Office

Contact the Building Control Office

Schedule 3A

Contact the Building Control Office

Contact the Building Control Office

TABLE E - Non Domestic Work Alterations (fees including VAT)

Business Rates Summons/Liability Order
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Disabled badge holders in disabled parking bays in all 

Council car parks
£0.00 £0.00

Short stay car parks - Aberdare and Pontypridd 2

Charging hours 8:00am to 6:00pm Monday - Saturday 

except bank holidays.

Up to an hour £0.50 £0.50

Up to two hours £1.00 £1.00

Up to three hours £1.50 £1.50

Up to four hours £2.00 £2.00

Long stay car parks - Aberdare and Pontypridd 2

Charging hours 8:00am to 6:00pm Monday - Saturday 

except bank holidays

Ynys car park charging hours are 8:00am – 4:00pm 

Monday-Saturday except bank holidays

Up to four hours £1.00 £1.00

Over four hours £2.00 £2.00

Saturday all day parking £1.00 £1.00

Annual Permit £200.00 £200.00

Monthly Permit £20.00 £20.00

Release Fee from a locked car park £50.00 £50.00

On Street Car Parking

Resident Annual Permit

First Permit £10.00 £10.00

Second Permit (if applicable) £15.00 £15.00

Subsequent Additional Permits (if capacity allows) £50.00 £50.00

Replacement Permit (lost, stolen or damaged) £10.00 £10.00

A single price of £10 per permit will apply to registered premises of multiple occupancy £10.00 £10.00

Cemeteries and Crematoria

£690.00 £710.00

£264.00 £272.00

Bereavement Services

2 - Pontypridd and Aberdare town centres will have free car parking after 10am during the month of December 

Cremation fee (no charge for person under 18 years of age)

Purchase of exclusive right of burial in a cremated remains plot
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£264.00 £272.00

£245.00 £252.00

£185.00 £190.00

£118.00 £121.00

£163.00 £168.00

£114.00 £117.00

£700.00 £800.00

£1,050.00 £1,200.00

£0.00 £0.00

£700.00 £800.00

£800.00 £900.00

£700.00 £800.00

£327.00 £336.00

£107.00 £110.00

£2,672.00 £2,749.00

£250.00 £250.00

£223.00 £229.00

To erect a standard kerb tablet 15”x9” 10 year period £290.00 £298.00

£223.00 £229.00

£402.00 £414.00

£93.00 £96.00

£186.00 £191.00

£201.00 £207.00

£26.00 £27.00

£75.00 £77.00

£111.00 £114.00

£148.00 £152.00

£118.00 £121.00

£82.00 £84.00

£156.00 £161.00

£170.00 £175.00

£200.00 £206.00

£402.00 £414.00

£153.00 £157.00

£153.00 £157.00

£313.00 £322.00

£23.00 £24.00

£16.00 £16.00

For the exclusive right of burial in an infant grave (no charge for interment)

For the interment of a person who has attained their 18th birthday - grave for one/two interments

To excavate a grave for the purposes of determining depth – where records indicate no further room is available

Rededication of a rosebush for a 10 year period

Infant memorial planter tablet

Scatter tubes

Large

Supplementary Fees

Dedication of a rosebush and plaque for a 10 year period

Additional inscription on rosebush plaque

Small

Rededication of a standard rosebush for a 10 year period

Floral emblem and crest

Reservation of lines

Book of remembrance – 8 line

For the interment of a person who has attained their 18th birthday - grave for three interments

Book of remembrance – 5 line

Use of Trealaw Chapel for a burial service

Rededication of 15”x9” tablet

For the exhumation of human remains (full body interment) plus all additional costs incurred

To place a memorial headstone on an earthen grave or cremation plot

To erect a standard kerb tablet 10”x6” 10 year period

Additional inscription on a tablet

Rededication of 30”x9” tablet

Rededication of 10”x6” tablet

Rededication of 7.5 x 5 tablet

For the interment of a person who has attained their 18th birthday - Re-opened Grave 

Exhumation of cremated remains plot which is then relinquished to the LA

To erect a black granite tablet 7.5"x5” 10 year period

Dedication of a standard rosebush and plaque for a 10 year period

Interment in a cremated remains plot

Exhumation of cremated remains

Additional Chapel slot/burial service at Glyntaff Crematorium chapel

Loose deposit of cremated remains at a rosebush

For the exclusive right of burial in a grave

Pre purchase of the exclusive right of burial in a grave

Book of remembrance – 2 line

To erect a standard kerb tablet 30”x9” 10 year period

Scattering of remains on a lawn/grave
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£11.00 £11.00

£51.00 £52.00

£56.00 £58.00

£56.00 £58.00

£29.00 £30.00

£9.00 £9.00

Childcare

Early Years & Family Support

Day Nursery Fees - Pontypridd per 1/2 day £29.60 £30.45

Day Nursery Fees - Pontypridd per day £52.35 £53.85

Day Nursery Fees - Pontypridd per week £246.30 £253.45

Childcare Training 

Early Years Course Fees

Paediatric First Aid per attendee £47.50 £49.00

Level 3 Safeguarding Children per attendee £47.50 £49.00

Autism in the Early Years per attendee £21.00 £21.50

How to Manage Conflict Within a Childcare Setting per attendee £21.00 £21.50

Health, Safety & COSHH per attendee £21.00 £21.50

Level 2 Food Safety per attendee £47.50 £49.00

Communication & Recording training per attendee £21.00 £21.50

Civil Parking Enforcement

£70.00 £70.00

£35.00 £35.00

£50.00 £50.00

£25.00 £25.00

Council Tax Summons/Liability Order

Council Tax Summons £61.00
£61.00

Council Tax Liability Order £0.50 £0.50

DBS - Disclosure and Barring Service

DBS Checks for other local organisations £44.00 £44.00

Token remains container

Provision of wooden casket and nameplate

Provision of wooden cross and nameplate

Certified extract from the cremation register/replacement certificate 

Metal flower containers

Enforcement Fines

Higher Penalty Charge Notice

Higher Penalty Charge Notice if paid within 14 days

Lower Penalty Charge Notice

Lower Penalty Charge Notice if paid within 14 days

Other memorials

Painted cremated remains caskets
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DBS Admin Fee £12.65 £13.00

Total Charge £56.65 £57.00

Electoral Registration

Electoral Registration Sale of Electoral Register to Credit Companies (in Data Format) £20.00 plus £1.50 for 

each 1,000 entries (or 

remaining part of 1,000 

entries) in it

£20.00 plus £1.50 for 

each 1,000 entries (or 

remaining part of 1,000 

entries) in it

Sale of Electoral Register or Full Copy of the Edited Register or 

List of Overseas Electors (in Data Format)

£20.00 plus £1.50 for 

each 1,000 entries (or 

remaining part of 1,000 

entries) in it.

£20.00 plus £1.50 for 

each 1,000 entries (or 

remaining part of 1,000 

entries) in it.

Sale of Electoral Register or Full Copy of the Edited Register or 

List of Overseas Electors (in Printed Format)

£10.00 plus £5.00 for 

each 1,000 entries (or 

remaining part of 1,000 

entries) in it

£10.00 plus £5.00 for 

each 1,000 entries (or 

remaining part of 1,000 

entries) in it

Food Health Certificates

Health Certificate £31.00 £32.00

Re score fee / aborted visit £160.00 £180.00

Fixed Penalty £200.00 £200.00

Fixed Penalty - if paid within 14 days £150.00 £150.00

Small scale Fly-Tipping Full amount of penalty £400.00 £400.00

Depositing litter Full amount of penalty £100.00 £100.00

Dog fouling Full amount of penalty £100.00 £100.00

Graffiti, Fly Posting and other Defacement Full amount of penalty £100.00 £100.00

Heritage Service

Rhondda Heritage Park

Adult £6.95 £6.95

Child £5.75 £5.75

Concession £6.25 £6.25

Family £19.00 £19.00

Schoolchild £4.50 £4.50

Teacher £6.50 £6.50

Fixed Penalty Notices (fees set in line with Welsh Government guidance)

Underground Tour

Health Certificate

Fixed Penalty

Fixed Penalty Notices
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Under 2 £0.00 £0.00

Child £2.05 £2.05

Late Entry £1.05 £1.05

Adult £0.00 £0.00

RHP-led Workshop £1.05 £1.05

Loan box on site £10.80 £10.80

Self-led Workshop £10.80 £10.80

Loan box off site £38.10 £38.10

Schoolchild £7.15 £7.15

Teacher £4.10 £4.10

Public Adult £6.65 £6.65

Public Child £10.25 £10.25

Public Under 3 £8.70 £8.70

Xmas Week Adult £7.65 £7.65

Xmas Week Child £11.25 £11.25

Xmas Week Under 3 £9.75 £9.75

Houses of Multiple Occupation

2 Rooms £850.00 £760.00

3 Rooms £850.00 £930.00

4 Rooms £850.00 £1,100.00

5 Rooms £850.00 £1,270.00

6 Rooms £900.00 £1,440.00

7 Rooms £950.00 £1,610.00

8 Rooms £1,000.00 £1,780.00

9 Rooms £1,050.00 £1,950.00

10Rooms £1,100.00 £2,120.00

11 Rooms £1,150.00 £2,290.00

12 Rooms £1,200.00 £2,460.00

13 Rooms £1,250.00 £2,510.00

14 Rooms £1,300.00 £2,560.00

15 Rooms £1,350.00 £2,610.00

16 Rooms £1,400.00 £2,660.00

17 Rooms £1,450.00 £2,710.00

18 Rooms £1,500.00 £2,760.00

19 Rooms £1,500.00 £2,810.00

20 Rooms £1,500.00 £2,860.00

2 Rooms £765.00 £684.00

3 Rooms £765.00 £837.00

4 Rooms £765.00 £990.00

5 Rooms £765.00 £1,143.00

6 Rooms £810.00 £1,296.00

7 Rooms £855.00 £1,449.00

8 Rooms £900.00 £1,602.00

New/Late Renewal

New/Late Renewal (if member of Property 

Accreditation Scheme - 10% discount)

Energy Zone

Education

Santa's Toy Mine
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9 Rooms £945.00 £1,755.00

10Rooms £990.00 £1,908.00

11 Rooms £1,035.00 £2,061.00

12 Rooms £1,080.00 £2,214.00

13 Rooms £1,125.00 £2,259.00

14 Rooms £1,170.00 £2,304.00

15 Rooms £1,215.00 £2,349.00

16 Rooms £1,260.00 £2,394.00

17 Rooms £1,305.00 £2,439.00

18 Rooms £1,350.00 £2,484.00

19 Rooms £1,350.00 £2,529.00

20 Rooms £1,350.00 £2,574.00

2 Rooms £650.00 £680.00

3 Rooms £650.00 £820.00

4 Rooms £650.00 £960.00

5 Rooms £650.00 £1,100.00

6 Rooms £700.00 £1,240.00

7 Rooms £750.00 £1,380.00

8 Rooms £800.00 £1,520.00

9 Rooms £850.00 £1,660.00

10Rooms £900.00 £1,800.00

11 Rooms £950.00 £1,940.00

12 Rooms £1,000.00 £2,080.00

13 Rooms £1,050.00 £2,115.00

14 Rooms £1,100.00 £2,150.00

15 Rooms £1,150.00 £2,185.00

16 Rooms £1,200.00 £2,220.00

17 Rooms £1,250.00 £2,255.00

18 Rooms £1,300.00 £2,290.00

19 Rooms £1,300.00 £2,325.00

20 Rooms £1,300.00 £2,360.00

2 Rooms £585.00 £612.00

3 Rooms £585.00 £738.00

4 Rooms £585.00 £864.00

5 Rooms £585.00 £990.00

6 Rooms £630.00 £1,116.00

7 Rooms £675.00 £1,242.00

8 Rooms £720.00 £1,368.00

9 Rooms £765.00 £1,494.00

10Rooms £810.00 £1,620.00

11 Rooms £855.00 £1,746.00

12 Rooms £900.00 £1,872.00

13 Rooms £945.00 £1,904.00

14 Rooms £990.00 £1,935.00

15 Rooms £1,035.00 £1,967.00

New/Late Renewal (if member of Property 

Accreditation Scheme - 10% discount)

Early Renewal - before licence expires (if member of 

Property Accreditation Scheme - 10% discount)

Early Renewal - before licence expires
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16 Rooms £1,080.00 £1,998.00

17 Rooms £1,125.00 £2,030.00

18 Rooms £1,170.00 £2,061.00

19 Rooms £1,170.00 £2,093.00

20 Rooms £1,170.00 £2,124.00

Leisure Centres

Activities

Leisure for Life Membership Adult Child  Concession Adult Child  Concession

Leisure for Life Annual £370.00 £230.00 £230.00 £370.00 £230.00 £230.00

Leisure for Life (DD committed 12 month ) £37.00 £23.00 £23.00 £37.00 £23.00 £23.00

Leisure Life (DD) £41.40 £25.65 £25.65 £41.40 £25.65 £25.65

Leisure for Life cash £48.65 £30.00 £30.00 £48.65 £30.00 £30.00

Leisure for Life  Day Pass £10.65 £6.40 £6.40 £10.65 £6.40 £6.40

Leisure for Life  Corporate £28.50 £28.50

Fitness 3 

Group Fitness Class £5.75 £3.45 £3.45 £5.75 £3.45 £3.45

Fitness studio £5.75 £3.45 £3.45 £5.75 £3.45 £3.45

Induction £11.40 £6.85 £6.85 £11.40 £6.85 £6.85

GP Referral / step scheme £2.00 £2.00 £2.00 £2.00 £2.00 £2.00

Swimming 3

Swim £3.55 £2.15 £2.15 £3.55 £2.15 £2.15

Swim under 5’s £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

1 to 1 swimming lessons(1/2 hr) £21.25 £21.25

30 min group swimming lesson £7.20 £4.50 £4.50 £7.20 £4.50 £4.50

Per 10 wk course £72.00 £45.00 £45.00 £72.00 £45.00 £45.00

Requires Swim Wales registration fee £0.00 £0.00

Learn 2 Direct Debit £17.20 £0.00 £0.00 £17.20 £0.00 £0.00

Life saving class £7.20 £4.50 £4.50 £7.20 £4.50 £4.50

Racket sports 3

Badminton, squash, Table tennis Per person £4.25 £2.55 £2.55 £4.25 £2.55 £2.55

Racket hire £3.55 £0.00 £0.00 £3.55 £0.00 £0.00

Team Games 3

Indoor sport activity (5 aside , netball etc) £42.50 £25.50 £25.50 £42.50 £25.50 £25.50

Ball Hire £9.60 £0.00 £0.00 £9.60 £0.00 £0.00

Bowls Winter £12.05 £7.20 £7.20 £12.05 £7.20 £7.20

Bowls Summer £6.10 £3.65 £3.65 £6.10 £3.65 £3.65

Health suite /  Spa £4.30 £2.60 £2.60 £4.30 £2.60 £2.60

Sauna £4.30 £2.60 £2.60 £4.30 £2.60 £2.60

Early Renewal - before licence expires (if member of 

Property Accreditation Scheme - 10% discount)
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Jog and Shower £2.30 £0.00 £0.00 £2.30 £0.00 £0.00

Childrens activity 3

Coached Sports classes per Hr £5.75 £3.45 £3.45 £5.75 £3.45 £3.45

Soft play session £3.45 £3.45

Cycle Hire 1/2 Day N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Cycle Hire all Day N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Leisure Hire 

Social hire 3

Conference and meetings

Small meeting / conference per HR(approx 15) £23.00 £23.00

Standard conference £40.20 £40.20

Large conference (function Hall) £57.40 £57.40

Very large conferences (main hall) £80.40 £80.40

Wedding / Birthday Social function £631.60 £631.60

All inclusive all day Include 2 door security

per hr setup fee £40.20 £40.20

Extra door security for 200+ guests £114.85 £114.85

Sport hire prices 3 

Single court £8.55 £5.10 £5.10 £8.55 £5.10 £5.10

Hall hire up to  6 courts £42.70 £25.50 £25.50 £42.70 £25.50 £25.50

Room for sport use (up to 20) £23.00 £13.80 £13.80 £23.00 £13.80 £13.80

Small hall max 50 £29.85 £17.90 £17.90 £29.85 £17.90 £17.90

Swimming pool hire per hr 3 

Pool hire £57.40 £57.40

Small pool hire £34.40 £34.40

Diving pit / pool £34.40 £34.40

Lane hire per lane £11.40 £11.40

Pool party main pool £114.85 £114.85

Pool party Small pool (Bronwydd Pool) £57.40 £57.40

Bouncy castle parties 3 

Standard Castle party  (2hr ) £86.20 £86.20

Premium castle party/ soft play   (2hr ) £126.30 £126.30

Inclusive of 1hr room hire 

Football party 3 £25.50 £25.50

3 - 2018/19 and 2019/20 - Pay and Play prices have been up dated to reflect approved charges from 1st January 2019 
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Library Service

Adult Book Fines per week £0.35 £0.35

Concession and Child Book Fines per week £0.20 £0.20

CDs DVDs per item per loan (3weeks) £0.60 £0.60

per DVD (4 discs or less – 1 week) £2.40 £2.45

per DVD (5 discs or more – 3 weeks) £4.80 £4.95

Membership Cards replacement charge £1.20 £1.25

A4 photocopies per sheet black & white £0.15 £0.15

per sheet colour £0.60 £0.60

A3 photocopies per sheet black & white £0.25 £0.25

Colour £1.20 £1.25

A4 Computer printout Black and White  £0.15 £0.15

Colour £0.60 £0.60

A3 Computer printout Black and White  £0.25 £0.25

Colour £1.20 £1.25

Fax per sheet to send £1.20 £1.25

per transaction to receive £0.60 £0.60

Adult fiction – book sale £0.60 £0.60

Adult non-fiction – book sale £1.20 £1.25

Children’s / teenage – book sale £0.25 £0.25

Following items under library discretion

6x4 (A6) per photograph £2.15 £2.20

7x5 (A5) per photograph £2.95 £3.05

10x8 (A4) per photograph £4.05 £4.15

16x8 (A3) per photograph £5.95 £6.10

Digital A3 copies per image £5.15 £5.30

Use in book/ newspaper/ journal Black and White  £26.95 £27.75

Colour  £48.50 £49.90

Use as book jacket / cover Black and White  £48.50 £49.90

Colour £107.80 £110.95

Use in advertising/ sales/ publicity Black and White  £48.50 £49.90

Colour £107.80 £110.95

Use in postcards/ gift items/ greeting cards Black and White  £32.35 £33.30

Colour £59.30 £61.00

Use in packaging e.g. record sleeves/ biscuit tins etc Black and White  £32.35
£33.30

Colour £60.60 £62.35

Licensing Act 2003

Band A £70.00 £70.00

Band B £180.00 £180.00

Band C £295.00 £295.00

Premises Annual Licence Renewal
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Band D £320.00 £320.00

Band E £350.00 £350.00

Band A £100.00 £100.00

Band B £190.00 £190.00

Band C £315.00 £315.00

Band D £450.00 £450.00

Band E £635.00 £635.00

Band A £20.00 £20.00

Band B £60.00 £60.00

Band C £80.00 £80.00

Band D £100.00 £100.00

Band E £120.00 £120.00

Sale of alcohol fees City / town centre pub application fee D (x2) £900.00 £900.00

City / town centre pub application fee E (x3) £1,905.00 £1,905.00

City / town centre pub annual charge D (x2) £640.00 £640.00

City / town centre pub annual charge E (x3) £1,050.00 £1,050.00

Number in attendance in any one time

5,000 to 9,999 £1,000.00 £1,000.00

10,000 to 14,999 £2,000.00 £2,000.00

15,000 to 19,999 £4,000.00 £4,000.00

20,000 to 29,999 £8,000.00 £8,000.00

30,000 to 39,999 £16,000.00 £16,000.00

40,000 to 49,999 £24,000.00 £24,000.00

50,000 to 59,999 £32,000.00 £32,000.00

60,000 to 69,999 £40,000.00 £40,000.00

70,000 to 79,999 £48,000.00 £48,000.00

80,000 to 89,999 £56,000.00 £56,000.00

90,000 and over £64,000.00 £64,000.00

Application for a grant or renewal of personal licence £37.00 £37.00

Temporary event notice £21.00 £21.00

Theft, loss, etc. of premises licence or summary £10.50 £10.50

Application for a provisional statement where premises being 

built, etc.

£195.00
£195.00

Notification of change of name or address £10.50 £10.50

Application to vary licence to specify individual as premises 

supervisor

£23.00
£23.00

Application for transfer of premises licence £23.00 £23.00

Interim authority notice following death etc. of licence holder £23.00
£23.00

Theft, loss etc. of certificate or summary £10.50 £10.50

Notification of change of name or alteration of rules of club £10.50
£10.50

Change of relevant registered address of club £10.50 £10.50

Theft, loss etc. of temporary event notice £10.50 £10.50

Theft, loss etc. of personal licence £10.50 £10.50

Personal Licences, Temporary Events and Other Fees

Premises Annual Licence Renewal

New Premises and Club Initial Licence Application

Minor variation to a licence

Exceptionally large events - additional premises fee
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Duty to notify change of name or address £10.50 £10.50

Right of freeholder etc. to be notified of licensing matters £21.00
£21.00

One year’s duration £185.00 £185.00

Two years’ duration £243.00 £243.00

Three years’ duration £304.00 £304.00

Four years’ duration £374.00 £374.00

Five years’ duration £423.00 £423.00

One year’s duration £86.00 £86.00

Two years’ duration £147.00 £147.00

Three years’ duration £206.00 £206.00

Four years’ duration £266.00 £266.00

Five years’ duration £326.00 £326.00

One year’s duration £109.00 £109.00

Two years’ duration £141.00 £141.00

Three years’ duration £173.00 £173.00

Four years’ duration £206.00 £206.00

Five years’ duration £238.00 £238.00

One year’s duration £54.00 £54.00

Two years’ duration £86.00 £86.00

Three years’ duration £120.00 £120.00

Four years’ duration £152.00 £152.00

Five years’ duration £185.00 £185.00

Varying a licence Varying name of licensee and address of site £36.00 £36.00

Any other kind of variation The reasonable cost to 

the licensing authority 

of having the work 

carried out

The reasonable cost to 

the licensing authority 

of having the work 

carried out

Transfer of licence or registration £36.00 £36.00

Replacement of licence or registration referred to above 

if lost

£36.00
£36.00

Licensing - Gambling Act 2005

Annual Fee £466.00 £466.00

Fee in respect of premises licence £552.00 £552.00

Application fee to vary licence £552.00 £552.00

Application fee to transfer licence £552.00 £552.00

Application fee for the reinstatement of a licence £552.00 £552.00

Application fee for a provisional statement £552.00 £552.00

Bingo Premises

Personal Licences, Temporary Events and Other Fees

Licensing - Explosives (subject to Health & Safety Fees Regulations)

Licence to store explosives where, a minimum 

separation distance of greater than 0 metres is 

prescribed

Renewal of Licence to store explosives where a 

minimum separation distance of greater than 0 metres 

is prescribed

Licence to store explosives where no minimum 

separation distance or a 0 metres separation distance is 

prescribed

Renewal of licence to store explosives where no 

minimum separation distance or a 0 metres minimum 

separation distance is prescribed.
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Copy of licence £22.00 £22.00

Change of circumstances £46.00 £46.00

Temporary use notice £228.00 £228.00

Copy of temporary use notice £17.00 £17.00

Annual Fee £345.00 £345.00

Fee in respect of premises licence £409.00 £409.00

Application fee to vary licence £409.00 £409.00

Application fee to transfer licence £409.00 £409.00

Application fee for the reinstatement of a licence £409.00 £409.00

Application fee for a provisional statement £409.00 £409.00

Copy of licence £22.00 £22.00

Change of circumstances £46.00 £46.00

Temporary use notice £228.00 £228.00

Copy of temporary use notice £17.00 £17.00

Annual Fee £495.00 £495.00

Fee in respect of premises licence £565.00 £565.00

Application fee to vary licence £565.00 £565.00

Application fee to transfer licence £565.00 £565.00

Application fee for the reinstatement of a licence £565.00 £565.00

Application fee for a provisional statement £565.00 £565.00

Copy of licence £22.00 £22.00

Change of circumstances £46.00 £46.00

Temporary use notice £228.00 £228.00

Copy of temporary use notice £17.00 £17.00

Annual Fee £350.00 £350.00

Fee in respect of premises licence £456.00 £456.00

Application fee to vary licence £456.00 £456.00

Application fee to transfer licence £456.00 £456.00

Application fee for the reinstatement of a licence £456.00 £456.00

Application fee for a provisional statement £456.00 £456.00

Copy of licence £22.00 £22.00

Change of circumstances £46.00 £46.00

Temporary use notice £228.00 £228.00

Copy of temporary use notice £17.00 £17.00

Two machines or less notification charge £50.00 £50.00

3 or more machines £0.00 £0.00

New application £150.00 £150.00

Annual fee £50.00 £50.00

Prize Gaming Permit 10 year permit £300.00 £300.00

Application fee for an existing operator £100.00 £100.00

Renewals and new grants £200.00 £200.00

Annual fee (not for holders of a club premise licence) £50.00 £50.00

Initial registration £40.00 £40.00

Annual fee £20.00 £20.00

Small Society Lotteries Registration

Bingo Premises

Adult Gaming Centre

Family Entertainment Centre (Licensed)

Betting Premises (other) Licence

Alcohol licensed premises gaming machine permits

Club Gaming Permits
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Licensing - General

Annual Vehicle Licence £264.00 £272.00

6 monthly vehicle inspection £74.00 £76.00

4 monthly vehicle inspection £74.00 £76.00

Annual Vehicle Licence £264.00 £272.00

6 monthly vehicle inspection £74.00 £76.00

4 monthly vehicle inspection £74.00 £76.00

Private Hire Operators Licence up to 4 vehicles (5 years) £383.00 £394.00

Private Hire Operators Licence over 4 vehicles (5 years) £448.00 £461.00

Vehicle Retest after 1st failure £30.00 £31.00

"A" grade failure £36.00 £37.00

Transfer of vehicle proprietor or change of vehicle £16.00 £16.00

Grant/Renewal Licence (3 years) £132.00 £136.00

Advanced DBS Check (fixed cost) £44.00 £44.00

DVLA Check £5.00 £5.00

Total Fee to Applicant £181.00 £185.00

Hackney Carriage /PHV Door Stickers £13 for one or £18 for 

two
£13 for one or £18 for 

two

External Rear Plate Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Vehicle Plate £12.00 £12.00

Internal Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Vehicle Plate £5.00 £5.00

Replacement Drivers Badge £8.00 £8.00

Replacement Paper Licence £5.00 £5.00

Private Hire Vehicles Licence £275.00 £283.00

4 Monthly inspection £74.00 £76.00

Consent - Grant 12 months £921.00 £948.00

Consent - Grant 6 months £536.00 £552.00

Consent - Grant 3 months £309.00 £318.00

Consent - Renewal12 months £766.00 £788.00

Consent - Renewal 6 months £461.00 £474.00

Consent - Renewal 3 months £270.00 £278.00

Pet Animals Act 1951 Pet Shop Licence per annum & vet costs £134.00 £138.00

Animal Boarding Establishment Act 1963 Licence per annum & vet costs £134.00
£138.00

Dog Breeders Licence per annum & vet costs £104.00 £107.00

Exotic & Wild Animals Act Licence 2 year licence £306.00 £315.00

Riding Establishments Act 1964 & 1970 Licence per annum & vet costs £182.00
£187.00

Performing Animals £143.00 £147.00

Zoo Licensing Act 1981 variable on application
variable on application

Not exceeding 2,500 litres (One year) £44.00 £44.00

2,500–50,000 litres (One year) £60.00 £60.00

Exceeding 50,000 litres (One year) £125.00 £125.00

Street / Trading Consent

Petroleum Licences (Subject to Health & Safety Fees 

Regulations)

Hackney Carriage

Private Hire Vehicle

Joint Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Vehicle Drivers 

Licence

Replacement Charges for Badges/ Plates/Door Stickers

Limousines & Speciality Vehicles
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Not exceeding 2,500 litres (Two years) £88.00 £88.00

2,500–50,000 litres (Two years) £120.00 £120.00

Exceeding 50,000 litres (Two years) £250.00 £250.00

Not exceeding 2,500 litres (Three years) £132.00 £132.00

2,500–50,000 litres (Three years) £180.00 £180.00

Exceeding 50,000 litres (Three years) £375.00 £375.00

Not exceeding 2,500 litres (Four years) £176.00 £176.00

2,500–50,000 litres (Four years) £240.00 £240.00

Exceeding 50,000 litres (Four years) £500.00 £500.00

Not exceeding 2,500 litres (Five years) £220.00 £220.00

2,500–50,000 litres (Five years) £300.00 £300.00

Exceeding 50,000 litres (Five years) £625.00 £625.00

Collectors Licence - Initial  & Renewal Fee £264.00 £272.00

Collectors Licence - Variation Fee £44.00 £45.00

Site Licence - Initial  & Renewal Fee £394.00 £405.00

Site Licence - Variation Fee £69.00 £71.00

Initial £37.00 £38.00

Annual £20.00 £21.00

Change to original licence £10.00 £10.00

Person - One off charge £72.00 £74.00

Premises - One off charge £147.00 £151.00

Transfer of Licence - One off charge £31.00 £32.00

Application for additional license £31.00 £32.00

Grant £1,569.00 £1,615.00

Renewal £1,253.00 £1,289.00

Transfer £1,253.00 £1,289.00

Mobile plant permit

First and Second Applications £1,629.00 £1,629.00

Third to Seventh applications £972.00 £972.00

Eighth and subsequent applications £492.00 £492.00

Combined Part B and waste application for any of above Add £274 to above 

amounts

Add £274 to above 

amounts

Dry Cleaning PVRI , PVRII £152.00 £152.00

PVR I & II combined £252.00 £252.00

Any reduced fee activity other than above items £355.00 £355.00

Any other activity £1,629.00 £1,629.00

Variation on reduced fee activity £101.00 £101.00

Variation on Part B activity or other solvent emission activity
£1,037.00 £1,037.00

Dry Cleaning, PVRI or any activity in Part B Section 1.1

Petroleum Licences (Subject to Health & Safety Fees 

Regulations)

Scrap Metal

Poison Licence

Sex Establishment Licence

Local Authority Pollution, Prevention & Control (LAPPC)

Application fee

Installation permit

Additional fee for variation of a permit

Annual subsistence charge

Tattoo, Piercing and Electrolysis Licence
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LOW £76.00 £76.00

MEDIUM £155.00 £155.00

HIGH £232.00 £232.00

PVRI and PVRII activities carried on the same service station

LOW £111.00 £111.00

MEDIUM £222.00 £222.00

HIGH £333.00 £333.00

All other reduced fee activities

LOW £223.00 £223.00

MEDIUM £359.00 £359.00

HIGH £542.00 £542.00

Any other activity

LOW £762.00 £762.00

MEDIUM £1,145.00 £1,145.00

HIGH £1,723.00 £1,723.00

First and second permits

LOW £637.00 £637.00

MEDIUM £1,020.00 £1,020.00

HIGH £1,530.00 £1,530.00

Third to seventh permits

LOW £381.00 £381.00

MEDIUM £610.00 £610.00

HIGH £914.00 £914.00

Eighth & subsequent permits

LOW £195.00 £195.00

MEDIUM £311.00 £311.00

HIGH £467.00 £467.00

Payment instalment charge £37.00 £37.00

Late Payment Fee £51.00 £51.00

Standard activity total transfer £167.00 £167.00

Standard activity partial transfer £491.00 £491.00

Reduced fee activity total transfer No Fee No Fee

Reduced fee activity partial transfer £46.00 £46.00

Surrender: all Part B activities No Fee No Fee

Certificate of search (LLC1 only) £6.00 £6.00

Con29 only £171.00 £176.00

Full search (LLC1 & Con29) £177.00
£182.00

Transfer and Surrender

Reduced fee activities are:- Service Station Stations, Vehicle Refinishers, Dry Cleaners and Small Waste Oil Burners under 0.4MW

Local Authority Search Fees (including VAT where Applicable)

Postal Searches

Annual subsistence charge

Mobile Plant
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Fast Track full search (residential property only) £208.00 £214.00

Optional Con290 enquiries (No's 4-22) each £22.80 £23.50

Additional parcels each £26.60 £27.40

Solicitors additional questions each £27.80 £28.60

Optional Con290 enquiries (No's 4-22) each £22.80 £23.50

Solicitors Additional Questions each £48.00 £49.40

Commons registration search (No 22 on Con29) each £22.80 £23.50

£12.70
£13.10

Music Service

Instrument Loan Scheme - excluding harps £37.00 £38.10

Course Fees - Pupil Contribution Depending in course £5.40 - £54.10 £5.40 - £54.10

Weekly for 1 child - per hour £1.58 £1.60

subsequent ensembles £1.05 £1.10

subsequent children - per hour £1.05 £1.10

Examination Fees Prep Test initial exam £34.00 - £35.00 £34.00 - £35.00 

Grade 1 £38.00 - £39.00 £38.00 - £39.00

Grade 2 £44.00 £44.00

Grade 3 £49.50 - £50.00 £49.50 - £50.00

Grade 4 £55.00 - £59.00 £55.00 - £59.00

Grade 5 £59.00 - £62.00 £59.00 - £62.00

Grade 6 £68.00 - £72.00 £68.00 - £72.00

Grade 7 £75.00 - £80.00 £75.00 - £80.00

Grade 8 £87.00 - £90.00 £87.00 - £90.00

Parks and Countryside

Season charge per team (adults) £450.00 £450.00

Season charge per team (concessions) £100.00 £100.00

Season charge per team (juniors 13-18) £50.00 £50.00

Season charge per team (12 and unders) £0.00 £0.00

Casual adult £72.15 £74.25

Casual junior £36.10 £37.15

Adults Mid-week artificial wicket - per match £54.05 £55.60

Juniors Mid-week artificial wicket - per match £27.00 £27.80

Season charge per 1st Adult team £500.00 £500.00

Season charge per 2nd Adult team £350.00 £350.00

Season charge per 3rd Adult team onwards £200.00 £200.00

Please note that any CON290 optional part II enquiries that are submitted after a search or as a CON290 search only will 

incur an additional £13.10 admin fee

Ensembles

Cricket

Football 4

Additional Enquires (submitted with a search)

Additional Enquires (submitted after a search)
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Season charge per team (juniors 13-18) £50.00 £50.00

Season charge per team (12 and unders) £0.00 £0.00

Casual Adult - per match £72.15 £74.25

Casual Junior  - per match £36.10 £37.15

Artificial pitch adult with lights - per hour £54.05 N/A

1/2 Field - per hour £27.00 N/A

Artificial pitch adult without lights - per hour £36.05 N/A

1/2 Field - per hour £18.00 N/A

Artificial pitch junior with lights - per hour £27.00 N/A

1/2 Field - per hour £13.55 N/A

Artificial pitch junior without lights - per hour £8.75 N/A

1/2 Field - per hour £4.40 N/A

Extra Marking of Field - per hour £43.05 £44.30

Season charge per 1st Adult team £500.00 £500.00

Season charge per 2nd Adult team £350.00 £350.00

Season charge per 3rd Adult team onwards £200.00 £200.00

Season charge per team (juniors 13-18) £50.00 £50.00

Season charge per team ( 12 and unders) £0.00 £0.00

Casual adult - per match £72.15 £74.25

Casual junior - per match £36.10 £37.15

Hire of Artificial Pitches 4 Adult - full pitch N/A £55.00

Adult - half pitch N/A £27.50

Junior - full pitch N/A £25.00

Junior - half pitch N/A £12.50

Commercial - full pitch N/A £110.00

Commercial - half pitch N/A £55.00

Ynys athletic track - per hour £39.35 £40.50

Ynys athletic track - full day £313.45 £322.55

Seasonal Fee for Athletics £150.00 £150.00

Adult Swim (entry fee) £2.00 £2.00

Activities £2.55 £2.55

Catering vans per visit £125.45 £129.10

Special events per event £93.95 £96.65

Seasonal Fee per Tennis Club £150.00 £150.00

Season ticket adult £65.80 £67.70

Season ticket junior £32.90 £33.85

Casual game adult per court/ hour £3.90 £4.00

Casual game junior per court/ hour £1.95 £2.00

Casual game mixed per court/ hour £3.45 £3.55

Adult per round £4.65 £4.80

Junior per round £2.30 £2.35

Season ticket per adult team £450.00 £450.00

Season ticket per OAP team £100.00 £100.00

Season charge per team (juniors 13-18) £50.00 £50.00

Season charge per team (12 and unders) £0.00 £0.00

Bowls

Football 4

Rugby

Athletics

Tennis

Golf

Lido (Pontypridd) 
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Match rink fees per rink £3.80 £3.90

Casual adult game per hour £3.45 £3.55

Casual junior/OAP game per hour £2.25 £2.30

Play groups per daily session £13.04 £13.40

Hire for parties per hour £23.50 £24.20

Adult with lights £27.00 £27.80

Adult without lights £18.00 £18.50

Junior with lights £13.60 £14.00

Junior without lights £4.40 £4.55

Operating days £313.45 £322.55

Non operating days £156.65 £161.20

Operating days (land rental only) £261.21 £268.80

Non operating days (land rental only) £130.54 £134.35

Hourly rate for attendant at training £13.05 £13.45

Non Cancellation Charge £39.05 £40.20

Floodlights £12.55 £12.90

Pest Control

Rats/Mice - Maximum of 3 visits £27.60 £28.40

Cockroaches - Maximum of three visits - indoors only  - if we are 

unable to get access on an agreed appointment, this is included 

as a visit.

£27.60

£28.40

Bedbugs -single treatment £27.60 £28.40

Fleas, Wasps, Carpet Beetles and Bees - single inside treatment 

only

£49.60
£51.00

Ants  - single inside treatment only £49.60 £51.00

Rats/Mice - Maximum of 3 treatments £205.40 £211.40

Insects  - Single treatments apart from cockroaches which may 

require a maximum of three visits

£100.80
£103.70

Planning Services

Access to Information Photocopying Charges Duplicate copies of decision notices £5.25 £5.40

Copies of Plans A4 black and white per copy £0.10 £0.11

A4 colour per copy £0.32 £0.33

A3 black and white per copy £0.21 £0.21

A3 colour per copy £0.53 £0.54

A2 initial copy £3.20 £3.30

A2 subsequent copy £1.60 £1.65

Development Control (vat and postage included where applicable)

Bowls

Hire of Pavilions

Miscellaneous

Registered Social Landlords requiring treatment of 

empty residential properties

Multi Sports Areas

Domestic Premises

4 - Football and Hire of Artificial Pitches - revised pricing policy as agreed by Cabinet on 18th December 2018 (to come 

into effect from 1st April 2019) 

Funfairs
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A1 initial copy £5.25 £5.40

A1 subsequent copy £2.65 £2.75

A0 initial copy £8.45 £8.70

A0 subsequent copy £4.20 £4.30

£27.10 min charge for up to 30 mins £26.35 £27.10

After 30 mins charges at £13.60 per 30 mins £13.20
£13.60

Where the application relates to one dwelling house £190 per application £190 per application

Where application relates to 2 or more dwelling houses
£380 per application

£380 per application

Outline applications - Site area defined as area edged red on 

your site plan 

£380 per 0.1 hectare 

(or part thereof)
£380 per 0.1 hectare (or 

part thereof)

Site area exceeding 2.5 hectares

£9,500 and additional 

£100 for each 0.1 

hectare in excess of 2.5 

hectares.  Maximum £ 

143,750.

£9,500 and additional 

£100 for each 0.1 

hectare in excess of 2.5 

hectares.  Maximum £ 

143,750.

Full and Reserved Matters applications
£380 per dwelling

£380 per dwelling

Where the number of dwelling houses exceeds 50

£19,000 and additional 

£100 for each dwelling 

in excess of 50 dwelling 

houses.  Maximum £ 

287,500  

£19,000 and additional 

£100 for each dwelling 

in excess of 50 dwelling 

houses.  Maximum £ 

287,500  

Outline applications - Site area defined as area edged red on 

your  site plan

£380  per 0.1 hectare 

(or part thereof)
£380  per 0.1 hectare (or 

part thereof)

Site area exceeding 2.5 hectares

£9,500 and additional 

£100 for each 0.1 

hectare in excess of 2.5 

hectares.  Maximum 

£143,750.

£9,500 and additional 

£100 for each 0.1 

hectare in excess of 2.5 

hectares.  Maximum 

£143,750.

Full and Reserved Matters applications: (i) Creating not more 

than 40 sq. metres additional floor space 

£190 per application
£190 per application

Non Residential and Non Agricultural Building Works 

Provision of information not normally part of planning 

duties e.g. The provision of site histories to companies 

for commercial purposes

Town and Country Planning (Fees For Applications, Deemed Applications and Site Visits) (Wales) Regulations 2015

Householder Extension and Alterations (Including 

Outline Applications)

New Dwellings
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(ii) Creating 41 -75 sq. metres additional floor space 
£380 per application

£380 per application

(iii) Thereafter £ 380.00 per 75 sq. Metres ( or part thereof )
Maximum £287,500

Maximum £287,500

Outline applications - Site area defined as area edged red on 

your site plan 

£380 per 0.1 hectare 

(or part thereof)
£380 per 0.1 hectare (or 

part thereof)

Site area exceeding 2.5 hectares

£9,500  and additional 

£100 for each 0.1 

hectare in excess of 2.5 

hectares.  Maximum 

£143,750.

£9,500  and additional 

£100 for each 0.1 

hectare in excess of 2.5 

hectares.  Maximum 

£143,750.

Full And Reserved Matters applications : (i) 465 sq. metres of 

floor space or less

£70 per application
£70 per application

(ii) 466 -540 sq. metres of floor space
£380 per application

£380 per application

(iii) Thereafter £380 per 75 sq. metres (or part thereof)
Maximum £287,500

Maximum £287,500

465 sq. metres of floor space or less £70 per application £70 per application 

more than 465 sq. metres of floor space
£2,150 per application

£2,150 per application

Applications for Approval of Reserved Matters
£380 per application

£380 per application

£380 per application
£380 per application

Where the change of use is to use as more than 50 dwelling 

houses 

£19,000 and an 

additional £100 for 

each dwelling in excess 

of 50 dwellings.  

Maximum £287,500

£19,000 and an 

additional £100 for each 

dwelling in excess of 50 

dwellings.  Maximum 

£287,500

£190 per 0.1 hectare 

(or part thereof ) 

£190 per 0.1 hectare (or 

part thereof ) 

Site Area exceeding 15 hectares

£28,500 and an 

additional £100 for 

each 0.1 hectare in 

excess of 15 hectares.  

Maximum £74,800.

£28,500 and an 

additional £100 for each 

0.1 hectare in excess of 

15 hectares.  Maximum 

£74,800.

Non Residential and Non Agricultural Building Works 

Agricultural Buildings (other than glasshouses) 

Erection of Glasshouses etc on Land for the Purpose of 

Agriculture (including outline applications) : -

Change of use to / Sub - division Dwellings

Use of Land for the Winning and Working of Minerals, 

the Storage of Minerals or the Disposal of Refuse or 

Waste Materials
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Other Changes of Use 

NB Changes of use involving building or other " works " will be 

charged at a rate for the works where the fee is higher than £ 

380.00

£380 per application

£380 per application

Site area defined as area edged red on your site plan

£385 per 0.1 hectare 

(or part thereof)
£385 per 0.1 hectare (or 

part thereof)

Site area exceeding 5 hectares 

£19,000 and an 

additional £100 for 

each 0.1 hectare in 

excess of 5 hectares.  

Maximum £287,500

£19,000 and an 

additional £100 for each 

0.1 hectare in excess of 

5 hectares.  Maximum 

£287,500

Playing Fields
For non profit making clubs or recreational organisations. NB 

This does not apply to the erection of buildings.

£385 per application

£385 per application

Car Parks , Service Roads and Means of Access for 

Existing Development

£190 per application
£190 per application

£380 per 0.1 hectare 

(or part thereof )
£380 per 0.1 hectare (or 

part thereof )

Site Area exceeding 7.5 Hectares

£28,500 and an 

additional £100  for 

each 0.1 hectare in 

excess of 7.5 hectares.  

Maximum £287,500.

£28,500 and an 

additional £100  for each 

0.1 hectare in excess of 

7.5 hectares.  Maximum 

£287,500.

All other Operations (including the winning and working 

of minerals)

£190.00 per 0.1 hectare 

(or part thereof) of the 

site area to a maximum 

of £287,500

£190 per 0.1 hectare (or 

part thereof) of the site 

area to a maximum of 

£287,500

Variation or Removal of Conditions 

Including applications to renew planning permissions , where 

the development has not begun and the consent has not yet 

become time expired

£190 per application

£190 per application

(i) A sign erected on business premises in connection with that 

business 

£100 per site
£100 per site

(ii) An advance sign to business premises but not visible from 

the premises

£100 per site
£100 per site

(iii) All other advertisements including multiple £380 per site £380 per site

Application under Part 6 (agricultural and operations), Part 7 

(forestry buildings and operations) or Part 31 (demolition of 

buildings).

£80 per application

£80 per application

Plant and Machinery

Advertisements

Prior Approvals

Operations connected with Exploratory Drilling for Oil 

or Natural Gas
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An application under Part 24 ( development by electronic 

communications code operators)

£380 per application
£380 per application

Where the application related to extending or altering a 

dwelling house or other development in the curtilage of a 

dwelling house

£30 per request

£30 per request

All other application types £95 per request £95 per request

Where the application related to Householder Extension  and 

Alterations

£30 per application
£30 per application

All other types of applications
£95 per application

£95 per application

Application for existing use or development not supported by an 

Established Use Certificate 

See normal fee 

schedule
See normal fee schedule

Application for a proposed use or development
Half the normal fee

Half the normal fee

Roundabout Sponsorship

Advertising Price set on a case by 

case basis 

Price set on a case by 

case basis 

School Meals

Pupil Meals - Hot (Primary School) £2.50 £2.50

Adult / Teacher Meal £2.95 £3.00

School Non Attendance Fines

£60.00 £60.00

£120.00 £120.00

Social Care

Residential - Elderly / Frail max £80 per week max £80 per week
Nursing - Elderly / Frail max £80 per week max £80 per week
Residential - Elderly Mentally Impaired max £80 per week max £80 per week
Nursing - EMI max £80 per week max £80 per week

Home Care and Day Care Charges per hour £34.00 £34.00

Lifeline if assessment criteria is met

Tier 1 - lifeline £138.12 £138.12

Tier 2 - home safety £270.72 £270.72

Tier 3 - telecare £312.64
£312.64

Charges are 

subject to a 

financial 

assessment  as 

part of the 

Council's Fairer 

Charging Policy - 

max charge of £80 

per week 6

Discharge of Condition 

Charges are 

subject to a 

financial 

assessment  as 

part of the 

Council's Fairer 

Charging Policy - 

max charge of £80 

per week 6

Lawful Development Certificates

School Attendance Fixed Penalty Notice if paid within 28 days

School Attendance Fixed Penalty Notice if paid within 42 days

Independent Living & Day Services

Prior Approvals

Respite Care

Lifeline & Telecare 5

Non Material Amendment 
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Lifeline if assessment criteria is met but not part of a care 

package

Tier 1 - lifeline £142.20 £146.32

Tier 2 - home safety £278.70 £286.78

Tier 3 - telecare £321.86 £331.19

Lifeline if assessment criteria not met

Tier 1 - lifeline £170.64 £175.59

Tier 2 - home safety £334.44 £344.14

Tier 3 - telecare £386.24 £397.44

Meals on Wheels per Meal £3.70 £3.85

Day Centres:

Client Lunch £3.70 £3.85

Staff Meal £4.44 £4.57

Visitor Meal £4.44 £4.57

Hire of hall £15.00 £15.44

Hire of small hall £8.53 £8.77

Centre hall plus small room £11.90 £12.24

Residential Care - Elderly / Frail £588.00 £588.00

Nursing Care - Elderly / Frail £594.00 £594.00

Residential Care - Elderly Mentally Impaired £623.00 £623.00

Nursing Care -  Elderly Mentally Impaired £628.00 £628.00

Protection of property: Inventory fee £55.00 £56.60

Protection of property: Fee per visit £11.58 £11.92

Street Works

Inspection Fees Sample Inspection £50.00 £50.00

Third Party £68.00 £68.00

Defect Inspection £47.50 £47.50

Section 74 - prolonged occupation of the highway - per day £100 - £2,500 £100 - £2,500

Highways Act Licences

Scaffolding Licence £31.40 £32.30

Skip Permit £31.40 £32.30

Section 50 Licence - New Roads & Street Works Act - New & 

Existing

£560.90
£577.15

Highway Searches £31.35 £32.25

5 - Lifeline and Telecare - 2018/19 and 2019/20 charges reflect annual charges (half-yearly charges included in the 

2018/19 schedule of fees) 

Charges are 

subject to a 

financial 

assessment 

Receivership

New Roads and Street Works Act 1991 (NRASWA)

Development Control

Lifeline & Telecare 5

Provision of Meals 

Day Centre - Room Hire

Residential Accommodation for Older People 

6 - Price amended from £70 to £80 per week, effective from 1st October 2018, in line with Cabinet decision made on 20th 

September 2018 

Street works

Charges are 

subject to a 

financial 

assessment 
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Section 38 and 111 road agreements 6.5% of cost of works
6.5% of cost of works

Inspections of evacuations greater than 200m long £235 or £380 per 200m
£235 or £380 per 200m

Traffic Signals Switch Off £210.55 £216.65

Pedestrian crossing switch off £210.55 £216.65

Theatres

First Get in/Rehearsal - 6 hours Mon - Sat £910.00 £936.00

Additional Rehearsal - 6 hours Mon - Sat £1,020.00 £1,050.00

First, second & third Performances - 6 hours Mon - Sat £1,418.00 £1,459.00

Subsequent Performances £1,637.00 £1,684.00

Additional seating level - per level £267.00 £275.00

Additional Technician per technician per hour min 3 hours £34.00
£35.00

Rehearsal per hour £182.00 £187.00

Performance per hour £390.00 £401.00

Add on for additional seating level per additional level per hour £84.00
£86.00

Box Office Admin 7.5% 7.5%

Performing Rights Society Charges applicable rate applicable rate

Ticket Printing per ticket £0.06 £0.06

Return of unsold tickets per ticket £0.13 £0.13

Adult (Full) £6.15 £6.15

Child £3.70 £3.70

Senior / Concessions £3.70 £3.70

Family (4 tickets) £14.80 £14.80

Trading Standards

Hourly rate for an inspector of weights & measures £85.56 £87.61

Hourly rate for support staff £42.55 £43.57

Weights & Measures 7

Performances

Over-run Charge

Cinema 

An additional charge will be made to cover the cost of hiring any additional equipment required for the test. 

For the testing of any equipment, the fee will be determined by the hourly rate of the Weights and Measures Inspector 

and will include a fee for time for preparation and travelling to the place of verification or testing. Where the nature of 

the equipment requires the presence of support staff, an additional fee will be charged to include an hourly rate for the 

member of staff and will include travelling to the place of verification or testing. 

Development Control

Rehearsals

Fees for the purpose of any work carried out under the provisions of Weights and Measures Act 1985 and for any other 

metrological activity.
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Weights

Weights exceeding 5kg or not exceeding 500mg, 2 CM (hourly 

rate) 

£85.56
£87.61

Other weights (hourly rate) £85.56 £87.61

Non Trade Weights:

Weights <65mg £19.50 £19.97

Weights >65mg > 3.5kg £16.61 £17.01

Weights > 3.5kg £19.50 £19.97

Cleaning of any weight, an additional fee may be charged (per 

hour)

£85.56
£87.61

Adjusting of any weight, an additional fee may be charged (per 

hour)

£85.56
£87.61

Calibration certificate £23.58 £24.15

Measures

Linear measures not exceeding 3m, for each sale £10.65 £10.91

Capacity measures, without divisions, not exceeding 1 ltr £7.97
£8.16

Cubic ballast measures (other than brim measures) £188.39 £192.91

Liquid capacity measures for making up & checking average 

quantity packages

£29.78
£30.49

Templates: per scale - first item £51.78 £53.02

Templates: second and subsequent items £19.59 £20.06

Weighing Instruments

Non EC: Not exceeding 1 tonne £67.63 £69.25

Exceeding 1 tonne to 10 tonne £109.55 £112.18

Exceeding 10 tonnes £228.79 £234.28

EC (NAWI): Not exceeding 1 tonne £112.56 £115.26

Exceeding 1 tonne to 10 tonne £174.21 £178.39

Exceeding 10 tonnes £381.36 £390.51

Measuring instruments for intoxication liquor

Not exceeding 150ml £18.55 £19.00

Other £21.45 £21.96

Measuring instruments for Liquid Fuel & Lubricants

Container type (not subdivided) £77.75 £79.62

Single / multi-outlets (nozzles)

First nozzle tested per site £126.83 £129.87

Each additional nozzle tested £77.91 £79.78

Testing of peripheral electronic equipment on a separate visit 

(per site)

£85.56
£87.61

Testing of credit card acceptor (per unit) £85.56 £87.61

Road tanker fuel measuring equipment (above 100 ltr)

Meter measuring systems:

Wet hose with two testing liquids £272.22 £278.75

Wet hose with three testing liquids £317.59 £325.21

Dry hose with two testing liquids £302.43 £309.69

Weights & Measures 7
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Dry hose with three testing liquids £347.98 £356.33

Wet/dry hose with two testing liquids £423.43 £433.59

Wet/dry hose with three testing liquids £452.66 £463.52

Dipstick measuring systems:

Up to 7,600 litres £185.22 £189.67

Over 7,600 litres, basic fee plus additional fee per officer per 

hour

£85.56
£87.61

Initial dipstick £21.43 £21.94

Spare dipstick £21.43 £21.94

Replacement dipstick (excluding compartment exam) £47.06 £48.19

Certificate of errors £55.17 £56.49

Traffic Management

£78.95 £81.25

Access protection markings applications (T Bar) £217.50 £223.80

Temporary traffic orders £3,058.10 £3,146.80

Emergency traffic orders £1,155.10 £1,188.60

Town Police Clauses Act £1,426.90 £1,468.30

Transportation

Spare seats on school transport per term applicable from 31.08.19 £40.80 £42.00

Replacement school bus pass £6.80 £7.00

Replacement elderly / disabled bus pass £6.80 £7.00

Driver / escort id badge £20.40 £21.00

Waste Collection

1,100 litre bin  - per week £32.25 £33.20

660 litre bin  - per week £20.80 £21.40

240 litre bin  - per week £9.10 £9.35

Brown Trade Bag (per bag) £1.95 £2.00

Brown Trade Bags (200) - Includes delivery £397.55 £407.75

Blue Trade Recycling Bag (per bag) £0.35 £0.35

Blue Trade Recycling Bags (200) - Includes delivery

£77.55 £77.75

Bulky Waste Collection - up to 3 items £11.70 £12.05

New or Replacement Wheelie Bin 120 ltrs £27.60 £28.40

Weights & Measures 7

Trade Waste

Domestic Waste

Existing traffic data from information already held on database

7 - Weights and Measures - prices reflect those set by the All Wales Joint Notified Body for Trading Standards, where appropriate. 


